

BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE & SECONDARYEDUCATION PESHAWAR

Tel No: 091-9222168, e-mail: chairmanbisepeshawar@gmail.com

No. 01/CE/BISEP

Dated: 13.03.2020

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of the decision taken by the Provincial cabinet and the subsequent Notification issued by E&SE Department vide No.SO(G)/E&SE/1-48/2020 dated 13.03.2020, the undersigned has been pleased to postpone the SSC Annual Examination with immediate effect for 15 days. Revised Schedule will be issued later on.

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS BISE PESHAWAR

17

Endst of even No. & Date

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. Secretary BISE Peshawar.
- 2. Deputy Controller of Examination BISE Peshawar.
- 3. Deputy Secretary BISE Peshawar.
- 4. Programmer ICT BISE Peshawar.
- 5. Computer Cell BISE Peshawar.
- 6. PS to Minister for Elementary & Secondary Education Department.
- 7. PS to Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education Department.
- 8. PS to Chairman BISE Peshawar.